

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING March 12, 2024

ITEM TITLE:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION IN SUPPORT OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER REGALADO'S EFFORTS TO ALLOW CITIES ADDITIONAL OVERSIGHT AND REGULATION OF E-BIKES, MOTORIZED SCOOTERS, AND MICROMOBILITY DEVICES ON COUNTY ROADS WITHIN INCORPORATED AREAS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY

(SPONSORED BY COMMISSIONER CASTRO)

BRIEF HISTORY:

Following the recent tragic accident involving an electric bike on Key Biscayne various news articles have indicated that County Commissioner Raquel Regalado is interested in bringing forward legislation that would allow cities additional oversight and regulation of e-bikes, motorized scooters, and micromobility devices on County roads within incorporated areas of Miami-Dade County. The City of Coral Gables would welcome the ability to work closely with Miami-Dade County to ensure the safety of all users of Miami-Dade County roads within the City of Coral Gables and supports the effort to allow the City the opportunity to regulate those devices on County roads within the City of Coral Gables.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

No.	Amount	Account No.	Source of Funds
1. N/A			Т

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Draft Resolution